4-3. Factory Mode
Factory Remote��
Power TV ON.1.
Select TV Source.2.
Info3.	  → Factory.
Use 4.	 MENU for return.
Samsung IR Remote (Limited Operation)��
TV Power Standby.1.

Vendor SDC Vendor SOLUM
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY
PCB MAINCode Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03876C CY-SM049HLLV6V/H 49A6AU0SM BN44-00911A L55E8NR_MSM BN91-18416A BN94-11978A
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
US 8000 U-F-MU70-49 UMU700R
bg
UN55MU8000FXZA��
PANEL / SMPS / MAIN / Assy One Connetor Information•
Multi BOM FA01
PANEL SMPS
Vendor SDC Vendor SOLUM
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03874C CY-SM055FLLV6V/H 55A1AU0SM BN44-00911A L55E8NR_MSM
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18415A BN94-11960A BN91-18726A BN94-11965A
Multi BOM AB04
PANEL SMPS
Vendor AUO Vendor SOLUM
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03875C CY-UM055FLAV4V/H 55L1AU0SM BN44-00911A L55E8NR_MSM
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18415B BN94-11960B BN91-18726A BN94-11965A
Multi BOM FB05
PANEL SMPS
Vendor SDC Vendor SOLUM
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03874K  CY-SM055FLLVAV/H 55A1AU1SM BN44-00911A L55E8NR_MSM
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-19416F BN94-12295B BN91-19252A BN94-12361A
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
US 8000 U-F-MU70-55 UMU700R
UN65MU8000FXZA��
PANEL / SMPS / MAIN / Assy One Connetor Information•
Multi BOM AA02
PANEL SMPS
Vendor AUO Vendor HANSOE
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03872C CY-SM065FLAV6V/H 65L1AU0SM BN44-00912A L65E8NR_MHS
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18413B BN94-11975B BN91-18726A BN94-11965A
Multi BOM FB03
PANEL SMPS
Vendor AUO Vendor HANSOE
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03871C CY-UM055FLAV4V/H 65A1AU0SM BN44-00912A L65E8NR_MHS
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18413A BN94-11975A BN91-18726A BN94-11965A
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
US 8000 U-F-MU70-65 UMU700R
UN75MU8000FXZA��
PANEL / SMPS / MAIN / Assy One Connetor Information•
Multi Bom FA01
PANEL SMPS
Vendor SDC Vendor SOLUM
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03925C CY-KM075FLLV3V/H 75A1AU0KM BN44-00913A  L78E8NR_MSM
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18412A BN94-11976A BN91-18726A BN94-11965A
Multi Bom DD04
PANEL SMPS
Vendor INX Vendor SOLUM
Code Spec Type Code Spec
BN95-03877H CY-KM075FLNV7V/H 75D1AU1KM BN44-00913A  L78E8NR_MSM
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-18412M BN94-12527B BN91-19252A BN94-12361A
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
US 8000 U-F-MU70-65 UMU700R
4-4-2. Factory Data
Option��
Factory Menu Name Data Range
Factory Reset -
Type 49" 49A6AU0SM
55" 55A1AU1SM; 55L1AU0SM;
55A1AU0SM
65" 65A1AU0SM; 65L1AU0SM
75" 75D1AU1KM; 75A1AU0KM
Local Set US
SW Model UMU700R
BOM Model 8000
TUNER - NTSC, ATSC
Ch Table NONE
MRT Option
Control��
Factory Menu Name Data Range
EDID
EDID ON/OFF OFF
EDID WRITE ALL …
EDID WRITE HDMI …
EDID WRITE PC …
HDMI EDID Ver …
HDMI EDID Port …
Sub Option
RS-232 Jack UART
EXT Link Support ON
Serial Log On/Off OFF
Watchdog ON
FRC Monitoring OFF
Checksum 0x0000
Fast Boot In Production ON
USB Serial OFF
ECO IC TYPE MC8121
Info Link Server Type development
Info Link Country None
Factory Menu Name Data Range
TTX Group UserOSD
Visual Test Diable
OPTION_SWU
RF Remocon Support OFF
CDD mode …
DPMS Support OFF
T-CON Device JazzFT
RM Server Type Operating
LMF LEAVE THRESHOLD 160
LMF TRIM THRESHOLD 120
LMF TERM THRESHOLD 80
EOS Click OFF
BP PMS Reset 1
FAnet Thread 2
CI CPLD Version 1
ACM_MC ON
UNIQUE TRIPLET ON
FS_FAV OFF
Private Range USE ON
SCSA Support OFF
OCM Reboot ON
SPI Protection
FKP Server Type Default
OCM Support ON
Preloading Support ON
Multitasking Support ON